### SHARON BOARD OF SELECTMEN REGULAR MEETING JANUARY 12, 2021 3:00PM AGENDA

In person and

VIA ZOOM

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8727483273

Meeting ID: 872 748 3273

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Adopt agenda
- 3. Public comment on agenda items
- 4. Minutes: 12/8/20
- 5. Ordinance for Food Trucks
- 6. Hilltop Road speed hump petition
- SSRRA re-appointment Thomas Bartram, voting alternate, term to 01/14/2022
   Begin thinking about budget workshops for after Feb. 11, 2021
- 9. Community Update
- 10. Adjourn

2021 JEH - 8 P H: 40

Smile Foul Clark

### **Tina Pitcher**

From:

**Brent Colley** 

Sent:

Thursday, January 07, 2021 11:35 AM

To:

Tina Pitcher

Subject:

ZOOM link and info

Town of Sharon is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Board of Selectmen Meeting

Time: Jan 12, 2021 03:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8727483273

Meeting ID: 872 748 3273

One tap mobile

- +13017158592,,8727483273# US (Washington D.C)
- +13126266799,,8727483273# US (Chicago)

### Dial by your location

- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 872 748 3273

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcXuogcxgf

# We the undersigned as residents of Hilltop Road, Sharon, CT 06069 hereby petition the Town of Sharon to install speed humps on Hilltop Road.

NAME	STREET NUMBER	DATE
Resent Undgen	59	11/18/20
Thomas Gibbs	59	11/18/20
la m El	72	11/18/20
alex Mulen	72	11/18/20
Cam Hat	60	11/19/20
All Hand	60	11/19/20
Carl Canton	<del></del>	11/19/20
Com James	, 43	"/ * 1 /
A 20'	8 9	11/20/20
Ke Ma	89	11/20/20
Deb Fish	24	11/20/20
	12.	10 21 120
	17	11121120
Young R. Curninghorn	#12	11/21/20
Aida Askiwazi	11	11/27/20
La Muttoc	#44	11/24/20
Robert Ma Hu	# 49	11/27/20
Any + Tim Claye	79	#12/1/20
Any + Tim Clare Would & Flick W,	160	12/5/20

## HILLTOP ROAD SPEED HUMP PETITION

### DECEMBER 2020

### STREET NUMBER NAME

### SIGNED/SUPPORT

11	ASKINAZI		YES	
MARTIN AND THE COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				
12	CUNNIGHAM	economic viscos en constituir en en	YES	
16	BLECKNER		YES	
24	FISH		YES	
31	TRUAX		YES	(sent via email attached)
43	BLANCETT CHA	AMPION	YES	
44	MATTOON	A PART OF THE PART	YES	
		J. Francisco		
59	GIBB LINDGRE	ΕN	YES	
60	HECHT		YES	
70	SMITH	**************************************	***************************************	
72	MCLAUGHLAN	MULEN	YES	
74	PITTMAN			
/	111111711			
79	CLYNE		YES	
89	GALVIN		YES	

<sup>14</sup> RESIDENCES

<sup>12</sup> AFFIRMATIVE

#### Hilltop Road Petition

Reply all

John Blancett <john.blancett@kennedyslaw.com>
To Robert Lindgren (robert@lindgrengibbstudio.com)

Forward

11/28/2020 5:30 PM 🛛

Hi Robert,

Below is the email of Luke Truax supporting the petition to the town of Sharon on behalf of 31 Hilltop Road.

John Blancett Partner for Kennedys

Kennedys

T +1 646 625 3956 M +1 917 697 8625 F +1 212 832 4920 www.kennedyslaw.com

From: Luke Truax < <a href="mailto:lptruax@gmail.com">lptruax@gmail.com</a>>
Sent: Tuesday, November 24, 2020 8:06 PM

To: John Blancett < John. Blancett@kennedyslaw.com>

Subject: Re: Hilltop Road Petition

Hello John,

On behalf of all the owners of 31 Hillop Rd, Sharon CT 06069; we support the petition to the town of Sharon to have speed bumps installed to reduce and slow traffic.

Thank you!

Luke Truax (executor of estate)

On Tue, Nov 24, 2020 at 3:02 PM John Blancett < John. Blancett @kennedyslaw.com > wrote:

Hi Luke,

As you know, certain property owners on Hilltop Road are supporting a petition to the town of Sharon to have speed bumps installed to reduce and slow traffic.

To support this petition, please reply to this email to confirm your approval on behalf of 31 Hilltop Road. Your reply will be submitted to the town of Sharon with the petition.

Thanks and best regards,

John

John Blancett Partner for Kennedys

Kennedys T +1 646 625 3956 M +1 917 697 8625 F +1 212 832 4920

General Data Protection Regulations - From 25 May 2018 to the extent that we are currently in a contract with you or are intending to enter into a contract that involves processing the data of individuals in the EU, we would ask you to note the terms of our GDPR <u>Privacy Policy</u>, also our <u>Client Terms of Business</u> to the extent that we have not already agreed GDPR variations with you and, if you supply any products or services to us, our <u>Supplier Terms of Business</u> each of which will apply to all existing and future dealings between us as appropriate.

Please be aware of the increase in cybercrime and fraud. If you receive an email purporting to be from someone at Kennedys which seeks to direct a payment to bank details which differ from those which we have already given you (in our retainer letter and on our invoices) it is unlikely to be genuine. Please do not reply to the email or act on any information contained in it but contact us immediately.

Kennedys is a trading name of Kennedys CMK LLP, a limited liability partnership with registration number 045017416. Our registered office is